| Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) · RECOF | |
|--|---|
| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) | U.S. Patent and Trademark Office |
| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings | |
| Tab settings → → 102554133 To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate. 102554133 To the Honorable Commissioner | |
| | |
| 0 0 03 | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) |
| Nancy Lucas 9-9-9 | Name: Cargill, Inc. |
| Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No | Internal Address: |
| | 20 a c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c |
| 137 4 74.00 °C | 7 |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | Street Address: 15407 McGinty Road, West |
| | City: Wayzata, Minnesota 55391 |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | |
| ☐ Other | |
| Execution Date: September 8, 2003 | Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 29189613 | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution data of the application is: 9/4/03 and 9/8/03 | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) |
| | |
| | |
| Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 |
| concerning this document should be mailed: | o. Total number of applications and paterns involved. |
| Name <u>: Anthony W. Kandare</u> | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40 |
| Internal Address: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. | ☐ Enclosed |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| | |
| Street Address: 1001 G Street, N. W. | 8. Deposit account number: |
| | 19-0733 |
| City: Washington State: D. C. Zip: 20001 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | |
| 9. Statement and signature. Document No. 102336726 | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy | |
| is a true copy of the original document. | |
| Anthony W. Kandare (Intiglia, Koulane September 9, 2003 Name of Person Signing Signature Date | |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 5 | |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

09/16/2003 LMUELLER 00000162 190733 29189613

01 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 014488 FRAME: 0405

ABENCHMENT

WHEREAS, WR. Namety Lineas, a citizen of the United States of America residing at 4601 Fairway Hills Drive, Eagan, Minnesons 55123, and Americ Mastin, a citizen of the United States of America residing at 3464 CR S. Burdette, New York 14818, have invented certain new and medial improvements in PORTION OF A MULTI-HANDLED BAG for which an application for Letters Pages. of the United States is executed berewith; and

WHERRAS, Cargill, Inc., a composition duly organized under the laws of the Stain of Minnesota having a piace of business at 15407 McGinty Road, West, Wayzata, MN 55391, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and insurest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to say Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted therefor;

NOW TREREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, we, Nancy Lucas and Americ Martin, by these presents do sell, sarige, and transfer units Carpill, has, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our full right to the said invention as described in the said application, and our entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Latters Patent which may be granted through in the United States and its servicerial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and emendous thereof.

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Tradomarks or any other proper officer or agracy of any country to issue all said Letters Patent to said assignee;

AND WE HEREBY wagnest and coverent that we have full right to convey our entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict harewith;

AND WE HEREBY agree to communicate to said assistance or its representatives por facts known to us respective said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, relates and faction socilizations, size all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths relating to said invention, and to testify in any judicial or edgeinistrative proceeding and generally do everything passible to sid the said essionee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country when requested so to do by said assigned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have bereveto set our band and seal.

RECORDED: 09/09/2003

THESAND

87E9GE5789

12:SI E002/89/60

ÞΙ $\exists \mathfrak{D} \forall \mathsf{A}$

CARGILL

876326348

PATENTEDOZ/80/60

REEL: 014488 FRAME: 0406